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The eighth event in the CASC-OR 2005 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series Sponsored by Inside Track
Motorsports News' On The Grid magazine took place on August 27" at the Bracebridge Kart Track. The event

was organized by Joe Trinidad from the Subaru Performance Driver’s Association (SPDA), a new club this year
in the CASC-OR fold.

SPDA may be the “new kids on the block” but most of the key people involved in the club have been around for
a while now. Last year they got their feet wet by co-hosting a Solo 2 School at the Hershey Centre in
Mississauga. For 2005, SPDA became affiliated with CASC-OR and decided to step up and organize their first
Regional Solo 2 Event. The planning for this event did have it’s trying times as they were originally supposed
to host this event at the Corel Centre in Kanata, the day before the Motorsport Club of Ottawa’s Regional event.
The Corel Centre then pulled the plug on the weekend
and both clubs were left scattering looking for a new
date and/or venue.

| The Bracebridge Kart Track was used for a Regional
Solo 2 Event in 2003 and the founding members of
SPDA decided that they should resurrect the venue for
their part of the Ontario wide series. The weather was
perfect up in Bracebridge and the two hour drive in the
«= morning, from Toronto, was uneventful, probably

- because most of us were on the road before 6 am.

Timing and Gridding at Bracebridge
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The way it worked for this Solo 2 event to happen on
a kart track was that if any competitor got a tire more
than half off the track, just far enough to kick up
some dust, they were considered off course and
received a DNF for the run. This was done to keep
things safe and under control. The event did go off
without serious incident.

Brian S was the Top Scorer for the Day

The Top Scorer for the day was last season’s Novice
Champion and Runner-up in the Overall
Championship, Brian S and his D Stock MazdaSpeed
Protégé. Brian had been quick all day and just
managed to beat out the two-time Series Overall
Champion Marshall M and his H Stock Civic for the 100 points. The Overall win vaulted Brain from fourth in
the Overall Championship up to second place. Marshall M’s close second moved him from fifth to third in the
Overall Championship, moving Daniel F and Trung D down to fourth and fifth respectively.

Maurizo D, in his F-Super Stock 92 Subaru Legacy
GT was the top scoring Novice for the event. The
fastest time of the day went to Paul K in his C-
Street Prepared Supercharged Mazda Miata.

The ninth event in the CASC-OR 2005 Mobil 1
Autoslalom Championship Series Sponsored by
Inside Track Motorsports News is August 29th at
the Brampton Centre for Sports & Entertainment
and is hosted by HADA Motorsport Club.

Paul K set FTD in Bracebridge

I can not thank our 2005 Regional Series sponsors enough for the on going support. These sponsors include;
title sponsor Mobil 1, co-title sponsor Inside Track Motorsport News, Mad Macs Communications, Wheel and
Tire Zone, CG-Lock, and Tsunami Technologies Group Inc./Reaction Grafix. For more information about
getting involved, results and Solo 2 news in Ontario, point your web browser to http://www.casc.on.ca,
http://www.solo2ontario.com or http://www.soloontario.com.

i INSIDE TSUNAAI M-+
Mobill B Gy mae. p————




L a

fw@?’% Canadian Automobile Sport Clubs

%w CASC-0OR, the Official Sanctioning Body of Motoreports in Ontario,
TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 8(Based on Event Pax)

Vehicle

03

Mazdaspeed Protege
Honda Civic DX

Chev Camaro 728
Plymouth Neon

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Acura RSX Type S

Class
1DS
1HS
1ESS
1GS
1CSP
1CS
1DSP
1CS
1CS
1GS

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT 8 (Based on Event Pax)

OVERALL SERIES CHAMPIONSHIP AFTER EVENT 8

Name Novice Club
1 Brian S TAC
2 Marshall M WOSCA
3 Doug P TFBM
4 ClLiff S WOSCA
5 Paul K WOSCA
6 Luc S MCO
7 Luca P SPDA
8 Stephen T MSOC
9 Robert T WOSCA
10 Ed F OMSC
Name Novice Club
1 Maurizo D N SPDA
2 Paul M N OMSC
3 Josh C N TAC
4 Ashley L N SPDA
5 Torsten L N SPDA
6 Anna D N SPDA
FASTEST 10
Name Novice Club
1 Paul K WOSCA
2 Jay W MSOC
3 Luca P SPDA
4 Tony K WOSCA
5 Craig B TLMC
6 Mike A SPDA
7 Doug P TFBM
8 Kyle L SPDA
9 Peter L SPDA
10 Trung D SPDA
Name Novice Class
1 Hanif P 1HS 92
2 Brian S 1DS 03
3 Marshall M 1HS 92
4 Daniel F 1ESS 02
5 Trung D 1AS 04
6 Robert T 1CS 00
7 Simon S 1HS 00
8 Peter M 1HS 93
9 Mike A 1DSP 00
10 Jay W 1CSP 01
Wes Tanney

CASC-0OR Solo 2 Director
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Vehicle
Subaru Legacy GT
Subaru WRX
Mazda Protege
Subaru Impreza RS
Subaru WRX Wagon
Subaru Impreza STi

MPETITORS FOR EVENT 8

Vehicle
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS
Subaru WRX
Factory 5 Cobra
Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS
Chev Camaro 728
Subaru STi
Subaru WRX
Subaru Impreza STI

Vehicle

onda Civic CX
azdaspeed Protege
onda Civic DX
ubaru WRX

ubaru Impreza STI
azda Miata

azda Protege

onda Civic CX
ubaru Impreza 2.5 RS
azda Miata
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Class
1FSS
1ESP
1HS
1DSP
1ESP
1AS

Class
1CSP
1CSP
1DSP
1ESP
1DM
1DSP
1ESS
1ASS
1ESP
1AS

Best Time
48.
49.

.513

49.

45.

48.

46.

48.

48.

50.

47

389
876

718
656
145
737
203
309
000

Best Time

48.
48.
53.
49.
49.
51.

791
343
003
826
868
071

Best Time

45.
46.
46.
46.
47.
47.
47.
.724
47.
48.

47

656
043
737
959
237
258
513

783
050

Points
100.000
99.384
98.990
98.812
98.804
98.652
98.592
98.533
98.317
98.255

Points
97.706
94 .527
93.521
92.480
91.637
91.315

Total

598.394
596.640
594 .947
594.672
593.848
591.166
590.665
589.073
587.575
586.554
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